FORM PTO-1595  (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings DED  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	IR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 19711/886
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Early, Simon, Robert  Gamlin, Timothy, Douglas  Linthwaite, Mark Andrew  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kvaerner Process Technology Limited  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment	Street Address:  20 Eastbourne Terrace  City: London State: ZIP:  England W2 6LE  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 20, 1998</u> B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vincent M. Keil  Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square - 16th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102  DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number:  19-1345  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

are original document.

Vincent M. Keil

Name of Person Signing

Signature Kill

August 7, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We SIMON ROBERT	EARLY	ρ£
10 West Road, Clapham Park, London SW	4 7DN, England,	
TIMOTHY DOUGLAS GAMLIN,	of Farthings, Guildford Road,	
Woking, Surrey GU22 7UT, England	and MARK ANDREW LINTHWAITE,	
of 70 Gould Road, Twickenham, Midd	lesex TW2 6RS, England,	
have invented an improvement in	PROCESS AND PLANT FOR REFORMING	
HYDROCARBONACEOUS FEEDSTOCK		
(File <u>KPT 1073</u> ) and have ex	xecuted an application for a	
United States patent based the	reon simultaneously	
herewith:		

AND, WHEREAS, KVAERNER PROCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED of London, England, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part of any of the aforesaid United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, and

PATENT REEL: 9482 FRAME: 0885 any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to

2

. ....

the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Date: 20

Date:

Date:

WITNESS: